Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546400

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No.: 11/2025/OLE III Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 437/2022 Date : 21/01/2025

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Mechanical Engineer - STATEWIDE** (Category No. 437/2022) in **Kerala State Water Transport** on **Rs.63,700 - 1,23,700/-** on the basis of the **ONLINE** Examination held on **28-06-2024**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per the schedule to be published in due course.

	present for verifica	don or original dood		sorroudic to be publ	isinga iir ade oo
	67/	M	ain List	3	5
101046	101136	101215	101311	101338	101351
101401	101428	101430	101433	1 X De VI	3
	154	Supple	mentary List	A MI	
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
113	A l	3 सत्य	मेक्राजयते ह		6
1/ :	70 \	<u>Sche</u>	duled Caste		5/
101212	7		27 篇	15	5//
	1.2/	27/1/	duled Tribe		: //
		AC SE	Nil	O MILL	
	11/00		<u>/Iuslim</u>	COI	
101021		SIC SE	RVIG		
		<u>Latin (</u>	Catholics/A.I		
			Nil		
			<u>OBC</u>		
			Nil		
		<u>Vis</u>	<u>wakarma</u>		
101321					
		SIL	JC Nadar		
			K 121		

Nil

# **Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity**

Nil

## **Dheevara**

Nil

## **Hindu Nadar**



Number of Candidates in the Main List:

10

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

3

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

13

Note :- (1)Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2)The short list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note: - (3) 10 (Ten) candidates who have secured topmost marks in the Online Examination are included in the Main List of this Short List. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is 14 (fourteen). For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes (and other reservied categories if any) necessary Supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient numbers of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such classes.

Note: - (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Note: - (5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in the Short List, eligible for reservation are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No.81/09/SCSTDD dated 26.09.2009 or that obtained through e-district portal in the format prescribed in G.O (Rt) No.3942/2018/RD dated 24.09.2018 and SC/ST candidates are required to produce Community Certificate (Form III/ Digitally signed) issued by the Revenue Authority not below the rank of Tahsildar along with other documents at the time of OTR verification of original documents.

Note :- (6)For Online Examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for the post

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram BLIC SE

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SAJU GEORGE **SECRETARY** KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram